

Competition's terms & conditions «London's Calling»

Article 1: Organization

Verbier Tourisme SA (hereinafter "Verbier Tourisme"), with registered office at Route de Verbier Station 61, 1936 Verbier, Switzerland, is organizing a competition (hereinafter the "Competition") as part of a promotional event in London from September 25 to 30 entitled "London's Calling".

Article 2: Conditions of Participation

The competition is free, there is no obligation to purchase.

As a prerequisite for participation in the competition, these regulations must be accepted.

Participants must provide their contact details (last name, first name and email address) completely and correctly.

Only natural persons of legal age who have their civil rights at the time of participation can take part in the competition.

Persons who are directly or indirectly involved in the development, organization or course of the competition, all employees and employees of Verbier Tourisme and its partners, as well as the family members of the above-mentioned persons are excluded from taking part in this competition.

Article 3: Conditions of the competition

Participation in the competition takes place exclusively via the online registration form. Participants undertake to fill out all fields with correct information in order to take part in the competition.

Registering for the competition obliges you to acknowledge and comply with these regulations. Registration will be confirmed as soon as all mandatory information has been correctly entered in the form displayed. Registrations that are incomplete, made after the closing date or with incorrect information are considered inadmissible. Participants who violate any of the general conditions of participation will be excluded without further notice.

The registration period begins on Saturday, September 23, 2023 and ends on Saturday, September 30, 2023. Each person may only take part in the competition once during the entire duration of the competition.



Article 4: Determination of the winners of the competition

The raffle for the winners will take place between October 2nd and 6th, 2023 at the organizer's headquarters. The raffle is random.

The winners will be notified and further communications regarding receipt or delivery of the prizes will be made within seven days of the draw exclusively via the contact details provided during registration.

If a winner cannot be reached within ten days, their prize will be allocated to the first reserve winner, etc.

Verbier Tourisme reserves the right to change, interrupt or cancel this competition without prior notice.

A cash payout or a replacement of the prizes with another prize is not possible.

5. Prize and raffle conditions

The following prize will be raffled off: one stay for 2 persons in the Verbier - Val de Bagnes - La Tzoumaz destination. Approximative value of CHF 3'500.-

The prize includes:

- Accommodation: 4-star hotel in Verbier, 4 nights with breakfast
- 2 ski or bike tickets for the Verbier 4 Vallées sector for 3 days
- 2 exclusive Verbier gift bags
- Only in Summer: 2 Verbier Infinite Playground passes for 3 days

Not included in the prize:

- Flights to and from Verbier
- Transfers to and from the destination
- Rental of equipment (skis, bikes, protective equipment, etc.)
- Insurance

About the stay (main prize):

- The stay is valid for the winter season 2023-24 and the summer season 2024, subject to hotel availability.
- The desired travel date must be communicated at least three weeks in advance.
- Exclusion dates:
 - o Winter 23-24, December 22, 2023 to January 7, 2024
 - Summer 24, July 15 to August 5, 2024

Prizes will be sent to winners via email or to the postal address provided.

A cash payment or a replacement of the prize with another prize is not possible.



Verbier Tourisme reserves the right to provide a replacement prize of equal value if the stated prize is no longer available.

Article 6: Liability of the organizer

The organizer is not liable in the event that he has to cancel, shorten or extend this competition or change the conditions of participation for a legitimate reason or a reason for which he is not responsible.

There will be no correspondence regarding the interpretation or application of these regulations, the mechanisms or modalities of the competition or the determination of the winners.

The organizer reserves the right to replace the prize in whole or in part with another prize of the same value.

Article 7: Personal data

The winners authorize Verbier Tourisme to publish their name and image (in the press, on the radio, on television, on the Internet or in any other media) in connection with the present competition or the general promotion of Verbier and the region, but they have no right to do so to any remuneration (of any kind) other than the profit received.

Information about participants may be used by Verbier Tourisme and its partners for direct marketing purposes.

The processing of participants' personal information and data is carried out in accordance with the new Federal Data Protection Act of September 1, 2023. Participants have the right to access, correct and object to this data (except for the winners, to whom the previous paragraphs apply).

Article 8: General information

Participation in this competition requires the express and unconditional acceptance of all the conditions of these regulations.

The organizer alone decides on disputes in connection with the competition and the interpretation of these regulations. No correspondence will be entered into and no oral or telephone inquiries will be answered regarding the interpretation or application of these regulations, the mechanisms or modalities of the competition or the determination of the winners.

Any fraud or violation of the regulations can lead to exclusion from the competition; In such a case, Verbier Tourisme reserves the right to take legal action against the person responsible.



9. Applicable Law

The organization of the competition is subject to Swiss law. Legal recourse is excluded. These regulations will be sent free of charge upon request. Inquiries to: Verbier Tourisme SA, Route de Verbier Station 61, 1936 Verbier, Switzerland.